
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Parent of Irish Citizen Child

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Please note that a six month bank statement must 

be provided and the source of all lump sums explained.

33398952

33428992

33337432

33357142

33382972

33205072

33253852

33334092

32871112

33130392

33192142

31759762

31943642

32051072

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how 

studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in 

Mongolia

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa refusal

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

33633282

33633982

33642752

33614202

33626382

33632852

33600152

33613792

33613812

33585152

33586292

33586362

33573792

33575682

33580262

33568102

33569972

33571012

33553032

33561442

33564652

33544542

33546712

33548902

33540472

33543582

33543662

33505342

33506112

33514872

33501122

33504702

33505322

33455582



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

33661022

33661192

33661242

33660602

33660622

33660952

33658962

33659482

33660482

33652982

33653712

33654462



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. Following checks 

conducted by this office, it has been determined that the 

applicant submitted false documents

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. Following checks 

conducted by this office, it has been determined that the 

applicant submitted false documents

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application.  Applicant failed to submit original graduation 

certificate

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant submitted graduation certificate, yet 

University have no record of the applicant 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33742442

33742882

33725302

33726102

33740532

33673742

33673862

33700672

33661352

33661562

33665832



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has 

been found that your account of your employment is 

inconsistent. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Ship

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Conference / Event

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa 

application refusal.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

33817342

33817432

33806022

33808972

33815042

33799082

33804512

33804582

33796882

33796992

33797632

33786632

33789412

33796582

33774912

33780402

33785232

33773272

33773392

33774112

33772272

33772802

33772942

33746552



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Research

Approved Employment

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Reside

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 33876082

33864162

33865142

33875382

33819202

33835292

33847702

33815092

33817922

33818052

33887902

33888872

33599772

33863712

33875222

33887332

33863232

33863512

33863702

33862432

33862872

33863042

33854582

33860692

33860992

33845682

33851262

33851342

33832672

33836652

33839102

33830922

33831022

33831052

33830732

33830812

33830832

33817632

33822882

33830542

33817622


