Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
31759762	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
24042042	Defined	F. Finance, evidence previded is deemed insufficient or
31943642	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may work illegally in the State
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		the visa officer that sacir containing would be observed.
32051072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32871112	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
0040000		
33130392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33192142 33205072	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Parent of Irish Citizen Child
33253852	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant
33233032	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33334092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33337432	Approved	Study
33357142	Approved	Employment
33382972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33398952	Approved	Employment
33428992	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. Please note that a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sums explained.

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

33455582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33501122	Approved	Research
33504702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33505322	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in Mongolia OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
22505242	Ammanad	Visit (Formily / Friend)
33505342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33506112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33514872	Approved	Study
33540472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33543582	Approved	Join Parent
33543662	Approved	Join Parent
33544542	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33546712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33548902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33553032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33561442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33564652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33568102	Approved	Research
33569972	Approved	Join Parent
33571012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33573792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33575682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33580262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33585152	Approved	Business
33586292	Approved	Business
33586362	Approved	Business
33600152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33613792	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33613812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33614202	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa refusal OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33626382 33632852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Business
33633282	Approved	Business
33633982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33642752	Approved Approved	Study

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

33652982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33653712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33654462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33658962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33659482	Approved	Visit
33660482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33660602	Approved	Business
33660622	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33660952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33661022	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33661192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33661242	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

33661352	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. Following checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the applicant submitted false documents INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33661562	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents provided. Following checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the applicant submitted false documents INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33665832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33673742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33673862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33700672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33725302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33726102	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Applicant failed to submit original graduation certificate INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant submitted graduation certificate, yet University have no record of the applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33740532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33742442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33742882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

22712772	5 ()	
33746552	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following investigations carried out by this office it has
		been found that your account of your employment is
		inconsistent.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
		R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
		R No clear link to reference has been shown
33772272	Approved	Business
33772802	Approved	Business
33772942	Approved	Business
33773272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33773392	Approved	Business
33774112	Approved	Join Ship
33774912	Approved	Study
33780402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33785232	Approved	Business
33786632	Approved	Business
33789412	Approved	Study
33796582	Approved	Employment
33796882	Approved	Business
33796992	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33797632	Approved	Conference / Event
33799082	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa
		application refusal.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common
		Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied
		the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33804512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33804582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33806022	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33808972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33815042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33817342	Approved	Business
33817432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 05/03/2018 to 11/03/2018

33817622	Approved	Business
33817632	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33822882	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33830542	Approved	Reside
33830732	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33830812	Approved	Business
33830832	Approved	Business
33830922	Approved	Join Spouse
33831022	Approved	Business
33831052	Approved	Business
33832672	Approved	Research
33836652	Approved	Employment
33839102	Approved	Join Spouse
33845682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33851262	Approved	Join Parent
33851342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33854582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33860692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33860992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33862432	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33862872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33863042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33863232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33863512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33863702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33863712	Approved	Study
33875222	Approved	Reside
33887332	Approved	Study
33887902	Approved	Business
33888872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33599772	Approved	Business
33815092	Approved	Business
33817922	Approved	Business
33818052	Approved	Business
33819202	Approved	Business
33835292	Approved	Business
33847702	Approved	Business
33864162	Approved	Business
33865142	Approved	Business
33875382	Approved	Business
33876082	Approved	Business